

**Franklin County Engineer's Office - Maintenance
2018-2019 Guardrail Repair & Upgrades Program
Bid Tabulation**

Project Number: 2018-01
Contract No: AGR 9-18

Bid Date: Tuesday January 16, 2018 2:00 PM	Engineer's Estimate	M P Dory Co. 2001 Integrity Drive South Columbus, OH
Engineer: Estimate: \$317,405.00		

ITEM	STD.	ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
Group: A Roadway													
1000	202E38000		Guardrail Removed & Disposed	7,000.00	FT	1.50	10,500.00	1.50	10,500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
1005	202E38200		Guardrail Removed For Reuse	1,000.00	FT	1.75	1,750.00	2.50	2,500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
1010	606E13000		Guardrail, Type 5	1,500.00	FT	12.00	18,000.00	13.50	20,250.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
1015	606E13042		Guardrail, Type 5 Rail Only- Excluding Posts; 12'.5" Section	400.00	FT	7.50	3,000.00	7.00	2,800.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
1020	606E15050		Guardrail, Type MGS	7,000.00	FT	15.50	108,500.00	14.50	101,500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
1025	606E15550		Guardrail, Type W Beam Rail Element	200.00	FT	8.50	1,700.00	7.00	1,400.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
1030	606E15551		Terminal Connector, W-Beam	2.00	EA	55.00	110.00	50.00	100.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
1035	606E16501		Guardrail Rebuilt, Type 5, A Per Plan	1,000.00	FT	8.50	8,500.00	9.50	9,500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
1040	606E17950		Guardrail Post, 6 Feet For Type 5 As Per Plan	25.00	EA	50.00	1,250.00	40.00	1,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
1045	606E18500		Guardrail Post, 9 Feet	25.00	EA	22.00	550.00	20.00	500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
1050	606E19002		Guardrail Post, Steel, For Type 5	8.00	EA	55.00	440.00	40.00	320.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
1055	606E19003		Guardrail Post, Steel, 9 Fee For Type 5	15.00	EA	47.00	705.00	75.00	1,125.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
1060	606E20000		Flared End Section	8.00	EA	55.00	440.00	40.00	320.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
1065	606E22000		Anchor Assembly, Type B-98	4.00	EA	1,600.00	6,400.00	1,600.00	6,400.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
1070	606E22002		Anchor Assembly, MGS Type B-98	8.00	EA	1,600.00	12,800.00	1,650.00	13,200.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
1075	606E22012		Anchor Assembly, Type E-98, # 1-25 Foot Guardrail Panel	8.00	EA	475.00	3,800.00	500.00	4,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

**Franklin County Engineer's Office - Maintenance
2018-2019 Guardrail Repair & Upgrades Program
Bid Tabulation**

Project Number: 2018-01
Contract No: AGR 9-18

Bid Date: Tuesday January 16, 2018 2:00 PM	Engineer's Estimate	M P Dory Co. 2001 Integrity Drive South Columbus, OH
Engineer: Estimate: \$317,405.00		

ITEM	STD. ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1080	606E22013	Anchor Assembly, Type E-98, # 2-25 Foot Guardrail Panel	6.00	EA	250.00	1,500.00	185.00	1,110.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
1085	606E22014	Anchor Assembly, Type E-98, Ground Strut	3.00	EA	125.00	375.00	100.00	300.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
1090	606E22015	Anchor Assembly, Type E-98, Guardrail Extruder	2.00	EA	750.00	1,500.00	800.00	1,600.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
1095	606E22016	Anchor Assembly, Type E-98, 2"X5 1/2" Pipe Sleeve	3.00	EA	20.00	60.00	10.00	30.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
1100	606E22017	Anchor Assembly, Type E-98, Bearing Plate 8" X 6" X 5/8"	5.00	EA	40.00	200.00	50.00	250.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
1105	606E22018	Anchor Assembly, Type E-98, Steel Foundation Tube 6 Foot	5.00	EA	125.00	625.00	100.00	500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
1110	606E22019	Anchor Assembly, Type E-98, Wood Blocks	15.00	EA	20.00	300.00	12.50	187.50	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
1115	606E22020	Anchor Assembly, Type E-98, Wood Post-3.75 Foot	15.00	EA	115.00	1,725.00	150.00	2,250.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
1120	606E22021	Anchor Assembly, Type E-98, Wood Post 6 Foot	6.00	EA	100.00	600.00	90.00	540.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
1125	606E25000	Anchor Assembly, Type A - Complete Assembly	5.00	EA	1,000.00	5,000.00	950.00	4,750.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
1130	606E25550	Anchor Assembly, MGS Type A	2.00	EA	1,100.00	2,200.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
1135	606E26500	Anchor Assembly, Type T	5.00	EA	665.00	3,325.00	700.00	3,500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
1140	606E26550	Anchor Assembly, MGS Type T	8.00	EA	750.00	6,000.00	800.00	6,400.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
1145	606E35000	Bridge Terminal Assembly,	2.00	EA	1,100.00	2,200.00	1,200.00	2,400.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

Franklin County Engineer's Office - Maintenance 2018-2019 Guardrail Repair & Upgrades Program Bid Tabulation

Project Number: 2018-01
Contract No: AGR 9-18

Bid Date: Tuesday January 16, 2018 2:00 PM		Engineer's Estimate		M P Dory Co. 2001 Integrity Drive South Columbus, OH								
Engineer: Estimate: \$317,405.00												
ITEM	STD. ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
		Type 1										
1150	606E35050	MGS Bridge Terminal Assembly, Type 1	2.00	EA	1,950.00	3,900.00	1,850.00	3,700.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
1155	606E35100	Bridge Terminal Assembly, Type 2	2.00	EA	375.00	750.00	350.00	700.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
1160	606E35109	MGS Bridge Terminal Assembly, Type 2	2.00	EA	375.00	750.00	350.00	700.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
1165	606E35140	Bridge Terminal Assembly, Type 4	6.00	EA	650.00	3,900.00	700.00	4,200.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
1170	606E35170	Bridge Terminal Assembly, Type Br-1	8.00	EA	1,200.00	9,600.00	850.00	6,800.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
1175	606E26100	Anchor Assembly, Type E As Approved By ODOT	10.00	EA	2,000.00	20,000.00	1,900.00	19,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
1180	606E26150	Anchor Assembly, MGS Type E As Approved By ODOT	8.00	EA	2,000.00	16,000.00	1,950.00	15,600.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
1185	606E98300	Guardrail, Curved Element, As Per Plan	400.00	FT	3.00	1,200.00	2.50	1,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
1190	606E98400	Guardrail, MGS Curved Element, As Per Plan	250.00	FT	3.00	750.00	2.50	625.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Sub-Total:						260,905.00		253,557.50				
Group: B Traffic Control												
1195	626E00100	Barrier Reflector	100.00	EA	7.50	750.00	6.50	650.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Sub-Total:						750.00		650.00				
Group: C Structures												
1200	511E46200	Class C Concrete	5.00	CY	270.00	1,350.00	350.00	1,750.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Sub-Total:						1,350.00		1,750.00				
Group: D Maintenance Of Traffic												
1205	614E11001	Traffic Control For Schedule	12.00	EA	1,100.00	13,200.00	850.00	10,200.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

**Franklin County Engineer's Office - Maintenance
2018-2019 Guardrail Repair & Upgrades Program
Bid Tabulation**

Project Number: 2018-01
Contract No: AGR 9-18

Bid Date: Tuesday January 16, 2018 2:00 PM	Engineer's Estimate	M P Dory Co. 2001 Integrity Drive South Columbus, OH
Engineer: Estimate: \$317,405.00		

ITEM	STD.	ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
			Upgrades As Per Plan										
1210	614E11200		Law Enforcement Officer With Patrol Car	40.00	HR	65.00	2,600.00	72.00	2,880.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Sub-Total:							15,800.00		13,080.00				
Group:	E		Incidentals										
1215	624E10002		Mobilization/TC For Unscheduled Callouts, Per Plan	50.00	EA	350.00	17,500.00	500.00	25,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
1220	103E99005		Premium For Contract Performance Bond And For Payment Bond	1.00	LS	1,100.00	1,100.00	1,950.00	1,950.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
1225	SPECIAL-033		Contingency, As Per Plan	20,000.00	DOLL	1.00	20,000.00	1.00	20,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Sub-Total:							38,600.00		46,950.00				
Grand Total:							317,405.00		315,987.50				

Total Bid:	317,405.00	315,987.50		
Total Alternate Package:				
Total Award:	317,405.00	315,987.50		
Calc/Entered Bid Diff.:				
Difference from Low Vendor:				
Total Subcontractors:				